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HALO Night League...........
The HALO Night League finished last week at Beverley Westwood.
Thanks to Neil Harvatt for organising his third event of the series.
Congratulations to Paul Simmons who is now the 'Night League Sprint Champion'.
Paul competed in all six events, winning three of them outright.

Pub League.........
As one series concludes another is about to start.
The Spring Pub League begins next Tuesday (20th February) at the White Hart Caistor.
Isoldt is planning a forty five minute odds and evens score event, with starts from 6pm.
Don't forget your hi-viz and headtorch. Costs £4/£2, U16s must be accompanied.

Compass Sport Trophy......
The CST qualifier takes place on Sunday March 11th at Canklow near Rotherham.
It's a colour coded event, with entry fees paid for by the club. We will be competing against EPOC, CLARO, NN, NATO and EBOR. (LOG are competing in
Norfolk)
Further details and entry requests will follow shortly.
SYO have a free urban score event the day before in Sheffield, using mobile phone gps

NOC on Wood.....
Nottingham Orienteering Club held an event at Bestwood last Sunday.
Dean Field was 21st on the blue, Joe was 24th and Rosie was 34th on the green.
CLOK had an event at Coate Moor. Paul Van Dam was 6th on the green, Emma 4th light green and John Butler was 7th short green.
The LOG 'fight the night' round two was last Thursday, Brian Hostad was 7th, Pete Harris 8th and Brian Slater 18th.

Word of the week.............Pancakes

Events Coming Up................
Thursday 15th February, LOG - Boultham Park
Sunday 18th February, SYO - Tankersley
Tuesday 20th February, HALO - Pub League 1, Caistor
Thursday 22nd February, LOG - Lincoln West
Sunday 25th February, EBOR - Bishopwood
Tuesday 27th February, HALO - Pub League 2, Beverley
Wednesday 28th February, MLN - Military League event at Woodthorpe York
Sunday 4th March, CLARO - Guisecliffe
Tuesday 6th March, HALO - Pub League 3, Barton upon Humber
Saturday 10th March, SYO - Urban Score Sheffield
Sunday March 11th, SYO - Compass Sport Trophy, Canklow
Tuesday 13th March, HALO - Pub League 4, Victoria Dock Hull
Sunday 18th March, LEI - Belvoir Castle
Tuesday 20th March, HALO - Pub League 5, Tealby
Tuesday, 27th March, HALO - Pub League 6, Cottingham

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Photo Montage........
Paul Simmons celebrates wining the first HALO trophy of 2018.
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